
Auckland Secondary School Championships Wed 9/05/2012 5:19 p.m.
Split time results Page 1  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

 Pl  Stno  Name  Time

 Snr Boys Champ  (18)  5.3 km  0 m   19 C

 1(54)  2(44)  3(51)  4(62)  5(53)  6(46)  7(79)  8(93)  9(137)  10(81)  11(63)  12(58)  13(57)  14(56)

 15(64)  16(55)  17(74)  18(65)  19(84)  F

 1  11  Cameron Tier  33:04  2:08  3:07  5:34  8:06  8:57  9:30  10:10  13:06  14:23  15:51  17:36  19:49  20:25  22:18

 Westlake Boys  2:08  0:59  2:27  2:32  0:51  0:33  0:40  2:56  1:17  1:28  1:45  2:13  0:36  1:53

 24:54  27:07  28:33  31:12  32:29  33:04

 2:36  2:13  1:26  2:39  1:17  0:35
 2  19  Kieran Woods  36:21  2:03  3:02  5:37  7:12  7:51  8:29  9:19  12:08  13:33  15:13  17:17  20:39  21:14  23:58

 MAGS  2:03  0:59  2:35  1:35  0:39  0:38  0:50  2:49  1:25  1:40  2:04  3:22  0:35  2:44
 27:21  29:35  30:35  32:53  35:48  36:21

 3:23  2:14  1:00  2:18  2:55  0:33

 3  15  Tane Moore  36:58  2:12  3:20  5:58  7:47  9:21  9:55  10:53  13:54  15:02  16:48  18:31  21:45  22:43  24:47

 Massey High  2:12  1:08  2:38  1:49  1:34  0:34  0:58  3:01  1:08  1:46  1:43  3:14  0:58  2:04

 27:48  30:17  31:56  34:34  36:23  36:58

 3:01  2:29  1:39  2:38  1:49  0:35
 4  7  Jonty Oram  39:01  2:33  3:55  6:44  9:08  9:38  10:17  11:10  14:37  16:06  17:55  21:09  24:44  25:32  27:57

 Green Bay High  2:33  1:22  2:49  2:24  0:30  0:39  0:53  3:27  1:29  1:49  3:14  3:35  0:48  2:25
 31:32  33:31  34:45  37:31  38:17  39:01

 3:35  1:59  1:14  2:46  0:46  0:44

 5  9  Matthew Battley  39:24  4:50  5:56  10:22  12:59  13:57  15:45  16:28  19:08  20:24  21:50  23:28  25:50  26:31  28:23

 MAGS  4:50  1:06  4:26  2:37  0:58  1:48  0:43  2:40  1:16  1:26  1:38  2:22  0:41  1:52

 30:58  33:12  34:44  37:18  38:48  39:24
 2:35  2:14  1:32  2:34  1:30  0:36

 6  2  Matt Martin  48:13  2:27  3:37  6:35  8:41  10:08  11:14  12:05  17:00  18:41  21:00  22:55  26:11  27:03  29:41
 Westlake Boys  2:27  1:10  2:58  2:06  1:27  1:06  0:51  4:55  1:41  2:19  1:55  3:16  0:52  2:38

 34:23  41:43  43:37  46:22  47:28  48:13

 4:42  7:20  1:54  2:45  1:06  0:45

 7  14  Kent Thomas  51:26  3:22  5:23  8:17  11:19  11:43  12:42  14:00  17:03  18:15  21:41  27:11  30:38  31:22  33:52

 Westlake Boys  3:22  2:01  2:54  3:02  0:24  0:59  1:18  3:03  1:12  3:26  5:30  3:27  0:44  2:30

 36:54  39:14  41:46  47:46  50:52  51:26

 3:02  2:20  2:32  6:00  3:06  0:34
 8  16  Brooke Chambers  54:50  3:06  4:20  7:21  9:58  13:49  15:10  16:19  24:36  25:52  29:22  31:57  35:24  36:23  38:47

 Long Bay College  3:06  1:14  3:01  2:37  3:51  1:21  1:09  8:17  1:16  3:30  2:35  3:27  0:59  2:24

 42:29  45:01  47:00  51:48  54:12  54:50

 3:42  2:32  1:59  4:48  2:24  0:38

 9  3  William Watts  57:18  3:02  4:23  8:14  11:16  13:02  14:37  15:35  21:51  24:18  26:56  29:44  33:42  34:48  38:17

 Pukekohe High  3:02  1:21  3:51  3:02  1:46  1:35  0:58  6:16  2:27  2:38  2:48  3:58  1:06  3:29

 43:29  46:34  48:30  52:11  56:32  57:18

 5:12  3:05  1:56  3:41  4:21  0:46
 10  12  Max Armstrong  1:01:03  3:56  5:31  11:20  16:11  17:32  18:47  20:53  27:40  30:14  33:25  36:17  41:13  42:18  46:02

 King's College  3:56  1:35  5:49  4:51  1:21  1:15  2:06  6:47  2:34  3:11  2:52  4:56  1:05  3:44

 50:28  53:31  55:00  58:17  1:00:14  1:01:03

 4:26  3:03  1:29  3:17  1:57  0:49

 11  5  Jack Becroft  1:18:25  5:54  7:11  10:04  12:26  17:44  18:19  19:07  22:48  24:23  30:01  35:55  55:50  57:24  1:00:02
 King's College  5:54  1:17  2:53  2:22  5:18  0:35  0:48  3:41  1:35  5:38  5:54  19:55  1:34  2:38

 1:03:32  1:07:56  1:11:17  1:14:12  1:17:46  1:18:25

 3:30  4:24  3:21  2:55  3:34  0:39
 12  17  Walter Wong  1:39:15  3:09  4:23  36:48  40:12  41:18  42:45  43:53  52:44  54:58  57:00  1:00:38  1:05:19  1:06:35  1:17:19

 Auckland Grammar  3:09  1:14  32:25  3:24  1:06  1:27  1:08  8:51  2:14  2:02  3:38  4:41  1:16  10:44

 1:23:09  1:28:29  1:30:25  1:33:31  1:38:25  1:39:15

 5:50  5:20  1:56  3:06  4:54  0:50

 10  Jasper Little  mp  12:42  16:56  1:00:47  1:04:14  1:05:38  1:06:46  1:07:57  1:17:46  1:20:25  1:23:41  1:45:29  -----  -----  1:54:11

 Auckland Grammar  12:42  4:14  43:51  3:27  1:24  1:08  1:11  9:49  2:39  3:16  21:48  8:42

 1:59:07  2:04:27  2:07:08  -----  -----  2:13:21  1:43:54  2:12:47

 4:56  5:20  2:41  6:13  *56  *95

 6  Henry Yuen  mp  5:37  7:08  12:53  18:33  21:28  23:56  -----  32:13  34:35  42:34  47:12  53:20  58:37  1:03:50

 Auckland Grammar  5:37  1:31  5:45  5:40  2:55  2:28  8:17  2:22  7:59  4:38  6:08  5:17  5:13

 1:09:19  1:13:34  1:16:01  1:29:59  1:36:24  1:37:22

 5:29  4:15  2:27  13:58  6:25  0:58

 13  Riley Mooney  mp  2:57  4:13  8:23  11:38  15:49  17:05  18:21  22:54  24:39  27:43  30:03  34:22  35:29  39:52
 Western Springs College  2:57  1:16  4:10  3:15  4:11  1:16  1:16  4:33  1:45  3:04  2:20  4:19  1:07  4:23

 45:14  49:22  51:43  57:37  -----  59:18  58:51

 5:22  4:08  2:21  5:54  1:41  *95

 8  Tom Duffett  mp  7:58  9:07  13:39  16:28  17:19  18:43  19:27  23:20  25:09  28:45  32:49  38:21  40:22  45:21

 Westlake Boys  7:58  1:09  4:32  2:49  0:51  1:24  0:44  3:53  1:49  3:36  4:04  5:32  2:01  4:59

 50:24  54:08  57:32  1:02:12  -----  1:04:05

 5:03  3:44  3:24  4:40  1:53

 20  Harry Yang  mp  5:08  6:41  12:22  21:50  22:49  24:12  25:31  29:47  31:37  34:06  40:33  -----  -----  -----
 Westlake Boys  5:08  1:33  5:41  9:28  0:59  1:23  1:19  4:16  1:50  2:29  6:27

 -----  -----  -----  1:11:28  1:13:19  1:14:04

 30:55  1:51  0:45
 4  Nathan Agnew  mp  5:02  6:25  9:48  13:28  16:51  -----  19:08  23:36  25:09  27:39  32:27  39:25  40:14  43:15

 Westlake Boys  5:02  1:23  3:23  3:40  3:23  2:17  4:28  1:33  2:30  4:48  6:58  0:49  3:01

 49:07  58:17  1:00:07  1:06:38  1:07:37  1:08:31  33:30

 5:52  9:10  1:50  6:31  0:59  0:54  *56

 Snr Girls Champ  (11)  3.6 km  0 m   15 C

 1(50)  2(44)  3(79)  4(46)  5(62)  6(53)  7(93)  8(55)  9(73)  10(65)  11(63)  12(67)  13(64)  14(81)

 15(84)  F

 1  28  Helena Barnes  29:27  0:57  4:00  7:07  7:48  8:48  9:23  13:50  16:14  17:32  19:17  21:59  23:36  26:11  27:09

 Diocesan  0:57  3:03  3:07  0:41  1:00  0:35  4:27  2:24  1:18  1:45  2:42  1:37  2:35  0:58
 28:45  29:27

 1:36  0:42

 2  24  Hannah Sampson  33:37  1:03  4:07  5:57  6:37  7:45  8:27  13:41  17:17  18:59  21:14  24:52  26:37  29:53  31:01

 AGC Sunderland  1:03  3:04  1:50  0:40  1:08  0:42  5:14  3:36  1:42  2:15  3:38  1:45  3:16  1:08

 32:58  33:37

 1:57  0:39

 3  30  Rebecca Gray  33:47  1:03  3:46  5:17  5:57  7:01  10:00  15:39  17:56  19:12  21:12  24:50  26:20  28:37  31:29
 St Cuthbert's  1:03  2:43  1:31  0:40  1:04  2:59  5:39  2:17  1:16  2:00  3:38  1:30  2:17  2:52

 33:00  33:47
 1:31  0:47
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 Pl  Stno  Name  Time

 Snr Girls Champ  (11)  3.6 km  0 m   15 C  (cont.)

 1(50)  2(44)  3(79)  4(46)  5(62)  6(53)  7(93)  8(55)  9(73)  10(65)  11(63)  12(67)  13(64)  14(81)

 15(84)  F

 4  25  Kate Hopkinson  39:40  1:12  4:22  6:00  6:48  7:58  8:59  18:49  22:48  24:24  26:41  31:05  32:28  34:53  35:43
 Carmel  1:12  3:10  1:38  0:48  1:10  1:01  9:50  3:59  1:36  2:17  4:24  1:23  2:25  0:50

 38:45  39:40

 3:02  0:55

 5  22  Kelsi Heath  39:53  1:31  4:34  6:56  8:08  10:08  11:22  16:47  20:36  22:42  25:24  30:04  31:48  34:52  36:38

 Birkenhead College  1:31  3:03  2:22  1:12  2:00  1:14  5:25  3:49  2:06  2:42  4:40  1:44  3:04  1:46

 39:06  39:53

 2:28  0:47
 6  26  Kate Salmon  40:37  1:03  4:35  6:52  7:41  9:25  10:15  17:44  21:42  23:57  26:02  30:47  32:56  35:58  37:17

 St Cuthbert's  1:03  3:32  2:17  0:49  1:44  0:50  7:29  3:58  2:15  2:05  4:45  2:09  3:02  1:19
 39:41  40:37

 2:24  0:56

 7  32  Brigette Handcock  44:19  1:26  5:31  7:57  8:58  11:03  11:32  18:33  23:13  25:17  27:06  32:53  35:13  39:24  40:46

 St Mary's College  1:26  4:05  2:26  1:01  2:05  0:29  7:01  4:40  2:04  1:49  5:47  2:20  4:11  1:22

 43:34  44:19

 2:48  0:45
 8  27  Charnelle Pluim  1:01:58  3:11  8:31  11:42  13:10  15:35  19:37  29:46  36:33  38:54  41:28  48:08  50:38  55:16  57:46

 Pukekohe High  3:11  5:20  3:11  1:28  2:25  4:02  10:09  6:47  2:21  2:34  6:40  2:30  4:38  2:30
 1:01:08  1:01:58

 3:22  0:50

 9  29  Lauren Harris  1:10:33  1:35  5:49  8:13  9:14  11:04  11:51  30:14  34:37  42:13  47:06  55:11  58:19  1:01:50  1:04:19

 Rangitoto College  1:35  4:14  2:24  1:01  1:50  0:47  18:23  4:23  7:36  4:53  8:05  3:08  3:31  2:29

 1:09:27  1:10:33

 5:08  1:06
 10  31  Yao Dong  1:17:11  1:39  10:07  21:05  22:05  24:19  26:19  33:13  48:58  52:53  55:28  1:04:03  1:07:20  1:11:05  1:12:34

 Long Bay College  1:39  8:28  10:58  1:00  2:14  2:00  6:54  15:45  3:55  2:35  8:35  3:17  3:45  1:29

 1:16:20  1:17:11

 3:46  0:51

 23  Alice Howes  mp  1:51  6:58  9:10  10:21  12:04  12:52  36:53  45:42  -----  52:13  57:14  59:46  1:03:21  1:05:08

 Rangitoto College  1:51  5:07  2:12  1:11  1:43  0:48  24:01  8:49  6:31  5:01  2:32  3:35  1:47

 1:08:07  1:09:07  46:21

 2:59  1:00  *92

 Int Boys Champ  (33)  3.8 km  0 m   16 C

 1(85)  2(44)  3(77)  4(52)  5(62)  6(54)  7(74)  8(73)  9(75)  10(80)  11(137)  12(83)  13(81)  14(67)

 15(90)  16(65)  F

 1  40  Sam Peat  25:07  2:03  3:44  5:46  6:50  8:05  10:49  12:14  14:33  16:03  17:37  18:35  19:16  20:33  21:39

 King's College  2:03  1:41  2:02  1:04  1:15  2:44  1:25  2:19  1:30  1:34  0:58  0:41  1:17  1:06

 22:28  23:58  25:07

 0:49  1:30  1:09

 2  45  Tommy Hayes  29:01  2:03  4:18  6:18  7:40  9:10  13:46  14:48  17:04  18:31  20:01  21:07  21:50  23:35  25:22
 Auckland Grammar  2:03  2:15  2:00  1:22  1:30  4:36  1:02  2:16  1:27  1:30  1:06  0:43  1:45  1:47

 26:02  27:43  29:01
 0:40  1:41  1:18

 3  36  Jacob Rennie  30:29  1:47  3:41  6:50  8:36  10:01  13:24  14:27  16:52  20:06  21:36  22:35  23:20  25:13  26:41

 Rosmini College  1:47  1:54  3:09  1:46  1:25  3:23  1:03  2:25  3:14  1:30  0:59  0:45  1:53  1:28

 27:27  29:11  30:29

 0:46  1:44  1:18

 4  37  James Crosby  30:44  2:04  4:22  6:24  8:11  9:46  13:18  14:25  16:34  18:18  20:18  21:22  23:00  25:03  26:33
 Auckland Grammar  2:04  2:18  2:02  1:47  1:35  3:32  1:07  2:09  1:44  2:00  1:04  1:38  2:03  1:30

 27:37  29:09  30:44

 1:04  1:32  1:35
 5  57  Caleb Gemmell  31:52  2:07  4:21  8:18  9:46  12:39  15:48  17:11  18:57  20:54  22:39  23:33  24:19  26:34  28:04

 Westlake Boys  2:07  2:14  3:57  1:28  2:53  3:09  1:23  1:46  1:57  1:45  0:54  0:46  2:15  1:30

 28:50  30:38  31:52

 0:46  1:48  1:14

 6  38  Thomas Stolberger  32:17  2:47  5:11  7:52  9:05  10:39  14:57  16:02  19:00  20:42  22:33  23:40  24:24  26:07  27:45
 Avondale College  2:47  2:24  2:41  1:13  1:34  4:18  1:05  2:58  1:42  1:51  1:07  0:44  1:43  1:38

 28:57  30:37  32:17
 1:12  1:40  1:40

 7  43  Matthew Hopkinson  33:49  2:33  4:42  6:59  8:14  10:00  13:54  16:12  18:17  19:55  21:50  22:52  23:32  25:54  28:34

 Rosmini College  2:33  2:09  2:17  1:15  1:46  3:54  2:18  2:05  1:38  1:55  1:02  0:40  2:22  2:40

 29:28  32:23  33:49

 0:54  2:55  1:26
 8  42  Jordan Griffiths  34:24  1:58  3:31  5:56  7:12  8:24  11:19  12:15  18:39  20:21  21:58  23:09  23:49  27:06  29:57

 Takapuna Grammar  1:58  1:33  2:25  1:16  1:12  2:55  0:56  6:24  1:42  1:37  1:11  0:40  3:17  2:51

 30:50  32:59  34:24  5:30

 0:53  2:09  1:25  *70

 9  66  Lachlan Caudwell  34:50  3:08  5:19  7:39  9:13  10:39  14:20  17:17  19:39  21:27  22:51  23:51  24:34  26:23  27:35

 Pukekohe High  3:08  2:11  2:20  1:34  1:26  3:41  2:57  2:22  1:48  1:24  1:00  0:43  1:49  1:12

 29:28  33:31  34:50

 1:53  4:03  1:19
 10  60  David Perry  35:22  2:33  4:34  6:40  7:51  9:09  13:24  14:22  20:04  21:30  23:01  24:30  25:12  30:08  32:00

 Pukekohe High  2:33  2:01  2:06  1:11  1:18  4:15  0:58  5:42  1:26  1:31  1:29  0:42  4:56  1:52

 32:47  34:14  35:22
 0:47  1:27  1:08

 11  47  Richard Jarvis  37:00  2:42  5:03  8:18  10:19  11:44  17:32  18:44  21:35  23:33  25:34  27:20  28:08  30:51  32:31

 Pukekohe High  2:42  2:21  3:15  2:01  1:25  5:48  1:12  2:51  1:58  2:01  1:46  0:48  2:43  1:40

 33:21  35:40  37:00

 0:50  2:19  1:20
 12  34  Miles Broderick  37:01  2:26  4:08  5:56  13:19  15:29  19:37  20:34  22:55  26:08  27:39  28:38  29:28  31:20  32:52

 Rosmini College  2:26  1:42  1:48  7:23  2:10  4:08  0:57  2:21  3:13  1:31  0:59  0:50  1:52  1:32
 33:36  35:18  37:01

 0:44  1:42  1:43

 13  58  Sam Morse  37:09  2:11  4:29  7:04  8:31  9:54  14:17  15:26  21:42  23:47  26:59  28:17  29:00  31:29  33:22

 Wentworth College  2:11  2:18  2:35  1:27  1:23  4:23  1:09  6:16  2:05  3:12  1:18  0:43  2:29  1:53

 34:17  35:53  37:09

 0:55  1:36  1:16
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 Pl  Stno  Name  Time

 Int Boys Champ  (33)  3.8 km  0 m   16 C  (cont.)

 1(85)  2(44)  3(77)  4(52)  5(62)  6(54)  7(74)  8(73)  9(75)  10(80)  11(137)  12(83)  13(81)  14(67)

 15(90)  16(65)  F

 14  55  Tristan Williams  37:50  3:42  5:39  7:55  9:25  11:33  15:41  16:59  24:37  26:10  28:29  29:23  29:57  32:36  34:14
 Westlake Boys  3:42  1:57  2:16  1:30  2:08  4:08  1:18  7:38  1:33  2:19  0:54  0:34  2:39  1:38

 34:54  36:41  37:50
 0:40  1:47  1:09

 15  63  Arlo Grey  39:13  5:02  7:23  10:34  12:46  15:04  19:33  21:12  24:01  26:40  28:31  29:50  30:51  32:45  34:54

 Westlake Boys  5:02  2:21  3:11  2:12  2:18  4:29  1:39  2:49  2:39  1:51  1:19  1:01  1:54  2:09

 35:59  37:43  39:13

 1:05  1:44  1:30
 16  53  Joe Mooney  39:28  3:34  5:37  8:04  9:53  11:39  17:21  18:33  21:14  24:18  26:12  27:17  28:10  33:51  35:43

 Western Springs College  3:34  2:03  2:27  1:49  1:46  5:42  1:12  2:41  3:04  1:54  1:05  0:53  5:41  1:52
 36:32  38:09  39:28

 0:49  1:37  1:19

 17  65  Joseph Gibson  41:32  2:16  4:33  7:42  11:58  13:45  17:13  19:32  22:15  24:21  25:52  26:52  27:36  29:37  33:28

 Rosmini College  2:16  2:17  3:09  4:16  1:47  3:28  2:19  2:43  2:06  1:31  1:00  0:44  2:01  3:51

 34:20  40:15  41:32  36:54

 0:52  5:55  1:17  *95

 18  52  Gerald Melchers  42:20  2:19  4:27  7:46  9:16  10:55  14:57  16:01  26:19  31:48  33:26  34:45  35:26  37:08  38:48
 Pukekohe High  2:19  2:08  3:19  1:30  1:39  4:02  1:04  10:18  5:29  1:38  1:19  0:41  1:42  1:40

 39:34  41:07  42:20  7:03

 0:46  1:33  1:13  *70

 19  62  Hiraku Walley  42:32  10:05  12:20  15:00  16:27  18:10  22:26  23:41  27:05  29:50  31:30  32:52  33:46  35:36  37:37

 Pukekohe High  10:05  2:15  2:40  1:27  1:43  4:16  1:15  3:24  2:45  1:40  1:22  0:54  1:50  2:01

 38:42  40:36  42:32

 1:05  1:54  1:56
 20  48  Shaan Hill  43:03  2:07  4:19  6:11  7:14  18:24  21:38  22:39  24:51  26:27  30:21  31:20  32:09  34:22  35:50

 Whangarei Boys High  2:07  2:12  1:52  1:03  11:10  3:14  1:01  2:12  1:36  3:54  0:59  0:49  2:13  1:28

 36:32  41:48  43:03

 0:42  5:16  1:15

 21  61  Thornton Townsend  45:08  5:47  7:54  11:53  13:47  17:31  22:38  27:25  30:17  33:01  34:42  36:05  37:03  39:00  41:03

 Westlake Boys  5:47  2:07  3:59  1:54  3:44  5:07  4:47  2:52  2:44  1:41  1:23  0:58  1:57  2:03

 41:55  43:40  45:08

 0:52  1:45  1:28
 22  64  Charles Jackson  46:59  4:17  6:43  9:36  11:17  13:52  18:40  20:08  25:31  27:58  30:13  32:02  33:25  36:10  39:50

 Western Springs College  4:17  2:26  2:53  1:41  2:35  4:48  1:28  5:23  2:27  2:15  1:49  1:23  2:45  3:40

 41:12  44:53  46:59  27:22

 1:22  3:41  2:06  *32

 23  46  Frankie Patten-Elliot  47:29  2:00  4:11  9:05  15:15  18:22  22:37  23:54  27:15  32:25  34:12  35:19  36:08  38:55  40:23

 MAGS  2:00  2:11  4:54  6:10  3:07  4:15  1:17  3:21  5:10  1:47  1:07  0:49  2:47  1:28

 41:08  45:52  47:29

 0:45  4:44  1:37
 24  35  Andrew Battley  49:01  4:20  7:07  12:32  14:17  15:58  22:49  25:16  29:11  31:10  33:28  34:54  35:49  39:17  42:28

 MAGS  4:20  2:47  5:25  1:45  1:41  6:51  2:27  3:55  1:59  2:18  1:26  0:55  3:28  3:11

 43:56  47:21  49:01

 1:28  3:25  1:40

 25  41  Conner James  55:46  3:40  7:29  12:55  14:28  17:51  22:55  24:30  28:41  37:23  40:58  43:45  45:05  48:55  50:45
 Long Bay College  3:40  3:49  5:26  1:33  3:23  5:04  1:35  4:11  8:42  3:35  2:47  1:20  3:50  1:50

 51:48  53:47  55:46

 1:03  1:59  1:59
 26  51  Lit Wei Chin  55:51  3:21  6:24  14:20  16:28  17:45  26:18  30:43  35:47  37:54  40:14  42:11  42:59  45:04  48:34

 Birkenhead College  3:21  3:03  7:56  2:08  1:17  8:33  4:25  5:04  2:07  2:20  1:57  0:48  2:05  3:30

 50:01  53:40  55:51

 1:27  3:39  2:11

 27  49  Luca Sturny  1:02:12  3:02  6:11  12:43  22:02  23:32  32:21  36:35  41:32  43:57  45:51  48:15  49:04  51:23  54:36
 Birkenhead College  3:02  3:09  6:32  9:19  1:30  8:49  4:14  4:57  2:25  1:54  2:24  0:49  2:19  3:13

 56:04  59:37  1:02:12  52:39

 1:28  3:33  2:35  *49

 28  56  Joshua Fuge  1:04:14  4:12  6:42  9:05  14:58  16:39  20:15  21:37  37:25  40:16  48:02  49:30  50:36  56:13  58:33

 King's College  4:12  2:30  2:23  5:53  1:41  3:36  1:22  15:48  2:51  7:46  1:28  1:06  5:37  2:20

 59:29  1:02:21  1:04:14

 0:56  2:52  1:53
 29  33  Ptolemy Mortimer-Webster 1:05:54  5:57  10:38  18:39  20:24  22:16  31:57  36:23  42:26  44:51  47:34  49:17  50:47  57:47  1:00:14

 Western Springs College  5:57  4:41  8:01  1:45  1:52  9:41  4:26  6:03  2:25  2:43  1:43  1:30  7:00  2:27

 1:01:33  1:04:00  1:05:54
 1:19  2:27  1:54

 30  54  Jon More  1:07:01  3:56  6:15  15:09  16:50  22:06  28:08  29:21  37:37  39:48  41:32  44:26  45:13  56:29  1:01:12

 Birkenhead College  3:56  2:19  8:54  1:41  5:16  6:02  1:13  8:16  2:11  1:44  2:54  0:47  11:16  4:43

 1:03:06  1:05:03  1:07:01

 1:54  1:57  1:58
 31  44  Josh Maszeritis  1:09:57  2:48  6:10  13:08  14:36  16:55  21:15  39:58  44:33  48:11  50:43  53:33  54:32  1:02:02  1:04:00

 Westlake Boys  2:48  3:22  6:58  1:28  2:19  4:20  18:43  4:35  3:38  2:32  2:50  0:59  7:30  1:58

 1:05:44  1:08:16  1:09:57
 1:44  2:32  1:41

 32  50  Glen Jeffrey  1:18:18  38:55  40:59  44:44  46:57  50:36  55:35  1:00:27  1:03:26  1:05:50  1:07:28  1:09:00  1:09:44  1:11:49  1:14:02

 Westlake Boys  38:55  2:04  3:45  2:13  3:39  4:59  4:52  2:59  2:24  1:38  1:32  0:44  2:05  2:13

 1:15:08  1:16:50  1:18:18

 1:06  1:42  1:28

 39  Oli Pike  mp  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----
 Birkenhead College

 -----  -----  29:49
 29:49

 Int Girls Champ  (16)  3.3 km  0 m   13 C

 1(76)  2(44)  3(70)  4(62)  5(54)  6(74)  7(73)  8(75)  9(80)  10(81)  11(67)  12(90)  13(65)  F

 1  74  Kayla Fairbairn  23:04  1:49  3:40  5:31  7:23  10:12  11:04  13:26  15:23  16:49  18:05  19:22  20:08  21:39  23:04

 St Cuthbert's  1:49  1:51  1:51  1:52  2:49  0:52  2:22  1:57  1:26  1:16  1:17  0:46  1:31  1:25

 2  68  Alice Tilley  25:23  1:59  3:56  6:29  8:37  11:59  12:58  15:28  17:02  18:35  19:45  21:59  22:38  24:05  25:23

 Diocesan  1:59  1:57  2:33  2:08  3:22  0:59  2:30  1:34  1:33  1:10  2:14  0:39  1:27  1:18
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 Pl  Stno  Name  Time

 Int Girls Champ  (16)  3.3 km  0 m   13 C  (cont.)

 1(76)  2(44)  3(70)  4(62)  5(54)  6(74)  7(73)  8(75)  9(80)  10(81)  11(67)  12(90)  13(65)  F

 3  73  Charlotte Riley  30:46  4:05  6:39  8:37  10:30  13:20  14:10  16:36  18:29  19:59  21:11  22:39  24:05  29:12  30:46
 Epsom Girls  4:05  2:34  1:58  1:53  2:50  0:50  2:26  1:53  1:30  1:12  1:28  1:26  5:07  1:34

 4  72  Alex Agnew  30:49  2:25  4:20  7:12  9:49  13:51  15:09  18:44  20:09  22:10  24:16  26:11  27:18  29:10  30:49
 Westlake Girls  2:25  1:55  2:52  2:37  4:02  1:18  3:35  1:25  2:01  2:06  1:55  1:07  1:52  1:39

 5  70  Hayley Ewen  31:33  2:11  4:11  6:55  9:01  13:39  14:36  19:06  20:47  22:43  25:50  27:19  28:08  29:48  31:33

 Diocesan  2:11  2:00  2:44  2:06  4:38  0:57  4:30  1:41  1:56  3:07  1:29  0:49  1:40  1:45

 6  76  Lauren Holmes  33:12  2:35  4:36  7:37  9:45  13:35  14:49  18:46  20:21  22:18  26:12  28:50  29:42  31:32  33:12

